101-028
Model 006 Cartridge Circulator
Effective: March 15, 2004	                                                                                          Supersedes: December 1, 2002
Submittal Data Information
Job: Engineer: Contractor: Rep:
ITEM NO. MODEL NO. IMP. DIA. G.P.M. HEAD/FT. H.P. ELEC. CHAR.
Do it Once. Do it Right.®
TACO INC., 1160 Cranston Street, Cranston, RI 02920     Telephone: (401) 942-8000      Fax: 942-2360

Bearings: Carbon
O-Ring & Gaskets: EPDM
Model Nomenclature
B      -  Bronze, Sweat
BC    -  Bronze, Sweat, Panel Mount Tappings
BT    -  Bronze, Threaded
BC-1 -  Bronze, Union, Panel Mount Tappings
Variations:
 Z -  Zoning Circulator
  VS  -  Variable Speed, Set Point
VR  -  Variable Speed, Outdoor Reset
VV  -  Variable Speed, Variable Voltage
Performance Data
Flow Range:  0 – 10 GPM
Head Range:  0 – 9 Feet
Minimum Fluid Temperature:  40°F (4°C)
Maximum Fluid Temperature:  220°F (104°C)
Maximum Working Pressure:  125 psi
Connection Sizes:
1/2" Swt, 3/4" Swt, 3/4" NPT, or Union
For Indoor use only
F
   A B C D F G  Ship Wt.
 Model   Conn. in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.  mm lbs. Kg
006-B4    3/4"Swt   5-1/8 130 4-1/8 105 2-3/16 56 3-1/16 78 3-5/16    84    4-13/32  112 6.0 2.7
006-BC4    1/2"Swt   5-1/8 130 4-1/8 105 2-1/8 54 3-1/16 78 3-5/16 84 4-1/4 108 6.0 2.7
006-BT4    3/4"NPT   5-5/8 143 4-7/8 124 2 51 3-1/16 78 3-5/16 84 4 102 6.0 2.7
 006-BC4-1    Union   5-5/32 131 4-11/32 110 2-31/32 76 3-1/16 78 3-5/16 84  5-15/16 151 6.0 2.7
Pump Dimensions & Weights
Mounting Positions
Standard Optional OK if over
20 psi
Model         Volts    Hz     Ph     Amps    RPM    HP
006 All Models    115         60          1         .52          3250       1/40